Frosty Films & Photography

Contract Form

Name of Client:	
Client email:	
Photography Location:	
Photography Date:	
Description of Services:	
On (date) Mikey Frost will provide (Client) following service(s):	the
Film Portrait Photography	

Performance of Services:

(1)Mikey agrees to take photographs (or film) as per the Client stated requests, allowing for artistic expression; (2) Mikey Frost agrees to use high technical quality to meet the Client needs, for web or print; (3) Mikey Frost will use digital photography and film, in addition to, color management consultancy knowledge to

create photographs for the Client and, (4) Mikey Frost shall provide the Client with samples of final proofs within 3 days after the photographs/film shoot.

Payment:

(1) The Client agrees to pay Mikey Frost a sum of \$100.00 in consideration for the photography services to be rendered by Mikey Frost. In consideration for this fee, Mikey Frost will devote 1 hour to cover the event or occasion of the Client. Every hour after the initial one shall include \$50-dollar charge; (2) Mikey Frost will provide proofs and/or a look book to the Client to review for the final purchase of pictures/film.

Cancellation Policy:

All deposit fees are non-refundable after session has been finished and client photos have been delivered. A minimum of 2 Days' notice will be required for cancellation of this contract by the Client. Any cancellation made with less than 2 Days' notice prior to the agreed upon service date will result in full payment of the Client. If the cancellation is initiated by Mikey Frost, all funds paid to Mikey Frost shall be fully refunded. Refund shall be paid out within (15) calendar days from cancellation date.

Term:

Mikey Frost and the Client agree that this contract shall commence on the above date and the same shall terminate on (date)______. Said agreement may be extended and/or renewed by agreement of all parties memorialized in a subsequent amendment thereafter.

Work Product Ownership:

Any copyright works, ideas, discoveries, products, or other information (collectively, the "Work Product") developed in whole or in part by Mikey Frost regarding the Services will be the exclusive property of Mikey Frost.

Confidentiality:

Mikey Frost will not at any time or in any manner either directly or indirectly, use for the personal benefit of Mikey Frost, or divulge, disclose, or communicate in any manner, any information that is proprietary to client. Mikey will protect such information and treat it as strictly confidential. This provision will continue to be effective after the termination of the Contract.

Advertisement:

The client has the opportunity to opt out of being shown on the website, *Frosty Films and Photography*, belonging to Mikey Frost as well as social media posts (Instagram, Facebook, etc). The client is in no way obligated to have photos showcased on website, however, it would be an immense help towards the photography business of Frosty Films and Photography to do so. If you wish to opt out of your photos being displayed on frostyfilmsandphotography.com and on social media, check the box below.

Opt out of photos/film being displayed.
Signatories:
Client:
Signature:
Photographer:
Signature: